ATHLETICS

Athletics 1

Chandler-Gilbert would like to welcome students to the Coyote athletic
programs. CGCC is looking forward to another successful season of
intercollegiate competition in the Arizona Community College Athletic
Conference. CGCC student athletes not only distinguish themselves on
the athletic fields, but also in the classroom, setting high standards for

future CGCC athletes.

Volleyball and basketball games are played at the CGCC Coyote Center.
Softball and baseball games and soccer matches are played on fields at

the Pecos Campus.

For more information, visit athletics (https://
cgccathletics.prestosports.com/landing/index/) or call:

Contact

Women's Volleyball
Men's Baseball

Men’s & Women's Golf
Men's & Women’s Soccer
Women'’s Basketball
Men's Basketball
Softball

Athletic Trainer

Athletic Director
Academic Advisement for Athletes

Phone Number
480-732-7365
480-732-7364
480-732-7073
480-732-7363
480-732-7357
480-732-7366
480-732-7168
480-732-7003
480-732-7177
480-732-7364

See https.//www.cgc.edu/CourseDescriptions for current course description information.
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