ATHLETICS

Chandler-Gilbert would like to welcome students to the Coyote athletic programs. CGCC is looking forward to another successful season of intercollegiate competition in the Arizona Community College Athletic Conference. CGCC student athletes not only distinguish themselves on the athletic fields, but also in the classroom, setting high standards for future CGCC athletes.

Volleyball and basketball games are played at the CGCC Coyote Center. Softball and baseball games and soccer matches are played on fields at the Pecos Campus.

For more information, visit athletics (https://

cgccathletics.prestosports.com/landing/index/) or call:

Contact	Phone Number
Women's Volleyball	480-732-7365
Men's Baseball	480-732-7364
Men's & Women's Golf	480-732-7073
Men's & Women's Soccer	480-732-7363
Women's Basketball	480-732-7357
Men's Basketball	480-732-7366
Softball	480-732-7168
Athletic Trainer	480-732-7003
Athletic Director	480-732-7177
Academic Advisement for Athletes	480-732-7364